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Dates to Remember: 

 

*MONDAY’S ARE MINIMUM DAYS – DISMISSAL AT 1:45 PM* 
 

Monday, November 11th – Veteran’s Day NO SCHOOL 
Wednesday, November 13th – Picture Day!! 
Week of 11/18/19 – Conference Week MINIMUM DAYS 
Week of 11/25/19 - Thanksgiving Break NO SCHOOL 
 

Every Friday is SPIRIT DAY! Wear school teal and grey or Oak Run 
T-Shirts 
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Greetings Parents and Students of Oak Run Elementary School, a public Montessori school! 
 
Oak Run School Monthly Dinner for November and Dyslexia Workshop: Mark your calendars! Wednesday, 
November 13 from 6-7pm for a free dinner and Dyslexia Presentation by Darcy Thompson from Thompson 
Reading Clinic. Come and learn dyslexia basics, signs, and symptoms. Participate in a dyslexia simulation to 
understand the complexity and challenges that people with dyslexia face daily. Learn about the unique 
tutoring program at Oak Run School that addresses the needs of students with dyslexia. Please feel free to 
bring friends and family. This event is open to all!  
 
Parent teacher conferences: Friday, November 8 marks the end of the first trimester. Teachers will be sending 
home conference notes and scheduling conferences with you. Conference week starts Monday, November 18 
and ends Friday, November 22. (All days that week are minimum days to allow for conferences.) We are 
striving for 100% participation!  
 
Bus Behavior: Oak Run Elementary School is very happy to provide bus services from Redding and Palo Cedro 
and in the Oak Run School District as well. Student behavior has been and continues to be an issue on the bus. 
Oak Run ESD issues bus referrals and students will temporarily or even permanently lose transportation 
privileges if ongoing misbehaviors are not improved. In addition, Mr. Garrett has the job of driving and getting 
to the drop-off and pick-up points on time. Often he has had to stop to address student behavior, or wait for 
parents who are arriving late for parent pick-up. Please make sure to arrive for pick-up and drop-off on time 
each day. We thank you for your cooperation and look forward to improved bus behavior from our students. 
 
Dress Code: Please make sure to send students in shoes that have a back strap. It is unsafe to wear flip flops at 
school. If you are worried about wet feet, please send an extra pair of shoes or boots with your child. Thank 
you for your attention to this matter. Safety first! 
 
Lost and Found: The lost and found is overflowing. Please check the lost and found area by the student 
bathrooms for your child(ren)’s hats, sweatshirts, and jackets. All unclaimed clothing will be donated to the 
Oak Run Library/Thrift Store if not claimed by, Friday, November 22. 
 
Parent Involvement: All parents and community members are welcome to attend our monthly Board Meetings 
and School Site Council/District Advisory Committee meetings. Meetings are held on the 2rd Wednesday of the 
month in the ORESD Office. Our next regular board meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 13 at 3:00 
PM. School Site Council will meet the following Wednesday, November 20 at 3:00 PM. Both meetings are held 
in the ORESD Office.  
 
In gratitude, 
 
Sue Cooper 
Superintendent/Principal 
scooper@oakrunschool.org 
(530) 472-3241 

 
 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 
 

Week of November 4, 2019 
 
 

Preschool Parent Conferences will be held the week of November 18th.  Please see the sign-up sheet in our 
classroom. You may choose from the following appointment times…  7:30 a.m., 8:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m. or 1:30 
p.m. Dates will be Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday.  Please meet with me to discuss your child’s progress. 

On Thursday November 7th our preschool class participated in an international day of reading called Read For 
The Record. Millions of adults and children around the world read the same book on the same day in order to 
raise awareness about the critical importance of early literacy.  This year’s book is, “Thank You, Omu!” by Oge 
Mora.   

This is a story about generosity and gratitude. In the story, neighbors come back to Omu’s home to show their 
gratitude, or say thank you. To supporting our Oak Seed preschool students’ developing concepts of gratitude, 
I have introduced a Gratitude Jar in our classroom. When a child names someone or something they are 
grateful for, we will write it on a card and place it in our Gratitude Jar. When our jar is full, we will re-read 
some of the notes and discuss ways to celebrate the special people and things in our lives.  

Vocabulary words we have discussed are: 
Stew: a mixture of meat and other food cooked slowly 
Scrumptious: tasty, delicious 
Wafted: to move lightly through the air 
Vendor: a person who sells things, especially on the street 
Feeling Blue: sad or unhappy 
Wondered: to be curious about something 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

~ Ms. Lisa 



Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 
 

 

 

 

 
 
Greetings, 

The entire school enjoyed the fantastic theatre performance “A Home for a Bunny!”  

 
With gratitude, 
Miss Anne 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 

Dear families, 
 
I so enjoyed our first LPS scientist letter opening Monday!  We are working hard on our replies. Wednesday 

was our final W.E.S. field trip, to Clover Creek Preserves, to study food webs. Yesterday, permission slips went 

home for watching the movie version to the 2 books we're reading as a class. Today, slips go home to sign up 

for Parent-Teacher Conferences Nov. 18-22. Next week includes sexual education classes for our 7th-8th 

graders, more study of Rome, and continued work on math, reading, and solar system concepts. I look forward 

to seeing you at Parent-Teacher Conferences. Please contact with any questions! 
 

Best wishes,  
Michele Zollars 
530-691-8390 
mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 
Happy Friday! 
 
This week was great as we learned about birds, feathers, did pottery, and also learned about horned lizards!  
 
We also celebrated Sky and Ty turning 8! Happiest birthday to them!  
 
Have a great weekend! 
 
Love,  
Ms. Nicole  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

Greetings,  

It seems like a never-ending chore to clean up the garden, rake leaves, turn compost, cover outdoor beds for 

the winter and pull weeds. But the reward comes from seeing the fruits of your labor! We hope to soon supply 

the kitchen with carrots, radishes, kale, bok choy, beets, snow peas, cauliflower and spinach! Every week, we 

watch our babies grow! 

~ Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Sue Cooper  Superintendent/Principal scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Rose Duran  Instructional Aide  rduran@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Montara Strawn  School Board Clerk  mstrawn@oakrunschool.org 
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Nicole Sabah  Project SHARE Coordinator nsabah@shastacoe.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   sdavis@columbiasd.com 

 


